

Listed on 27.01.2015  
Before Court No. 11  
Item No. 40

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 2009/2015**

KANTA DEVI CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY ...PETITIONER  
**VERSUS**  
ASMA MANZAR AND ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 15.10.2014 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in CONT. CASE (C) No. 326 OF 2013 in WP (C) No. 2823 of 2010.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) Nos. 7907-7908/2013 filed against main order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.02.2013, when the Court was pleased to dismiss the same. Copy of order dated 22.02.2013 has been placed as Annexure P-6 at Page No. 49 in SLP paper books. The instant matter has been filed against contempt order.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) No. 9587/2014 arising out of CC No. 4937/2014 referred to on Annexure P-9 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.03.2014, when the Court was pleased to dismiss the same. Copy of order dated 31.03.2014 has been placed as Annexure P-9 at Page No. 62 in SLP paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 21<sup>st</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :  
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.(Ch. No. 12)

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**