

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31548/2014

LAL BHADUR SHASTRI EDUCATIONAL TRUST & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2009/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.31548/2014, among eight respondents herein, respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service with respect to respondent Nos.2, 6 and 7 is complete but none has entered appearance.

With respect to respondent Nos.3, 4, 5 and 8, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service.

Also service of both the respondents in the connected SLP(C) No.2009/2015 is still to be effected. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has to take fresh steps for the same as well. Be taken within three weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 6.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar