

Listed on 11.03.2016  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 1  
Item No. 30

SECTION: XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 31548 of 2014

Lal Bahadur Shastri Educational  
Trust and Anr.

Petitioners

**VERSUS**

Delhi Development Authority & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Court of Ld. Registrar on 11.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.4 and 8. Dasti service is permitted through Trial Court, as prayed for.***

***Nobody appears for respondent Nos.2, 3, 5, 6 and 7, despite due service.***

***Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.***

***List again on 11.3.2016."***

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 08.02.2016 filed 2 copies of SLP Paper Books and has on 04.03.2016 filed particulars of Trial Court in respect of Respondent Nos. 4 & 8 stating therein that Trial Court address in respect of Respondent Nos. 4 & 8 at "Gautam Budh Nagar, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh" while Respondent NO. 8 is residing at " C-562, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110065". Counsel for the petitioner was required to clarify regarding the same. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 5 to 7 though served. Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 4 & 8 so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 09<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :

1. Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate.  
D-14, Nizamuddin East  
New Delhi
2. Ms. Binu Tamta, Advocate  
Ch. No. 331

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**p-2/AVI**