

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31548/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2013
in WPC No. 3099/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI EDUCATIONAL TRUST THROUGH ITS TRUSTEE SH. ANIL
SHASTRI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY . THROUGH ITS VICE CHAIRMAN & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 115728/2018 - INITIATION OF PROCEEDINGS OF PERJURY)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 2009/2015 (XIV)

Date : 04-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Atreyi Chatterji, Adv.
Mr. Ram Chandra Madan, Adv.s
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Nikita Jain, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the last week of February, 2020 on a
non-miscellaneous day.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER