



Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Sabharwal, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR  
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written note/submissions, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)