

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.31548/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2013 in WPC No. 3099/2010 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

LAL BHADUR SHASTRI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. A.S. BOPANNA AND HON. PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, JJ.]

(IA No. 159570/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 115728/2018 - INITIATION OF PROCEEDINGS OF PERJURY
IA No. 184395/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 171852/2019 - PERMISSION TO
REPLACE THE PAGE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2009/2015 (XIV)

Date : 05-09-2023 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Ankit Jain, Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Bhagirath N.patel, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Sparsh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Aman Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR
Mr. Apurv Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Megha Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S. Bopanna has pronounced the reportable judgment comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Prashant Kumar Mishra.

Delay condoned.

I.A. No.159570 of 2019 is allowed.

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of signed reportable judgment.

Sequel to disposal of appeals, Pending applications alongwith I.A. Nos. 115728/2018,171852/2019 and I.A.No.184395/2019 also stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)